

FEDERATION CAMEROUNAISE DE FOOTBALL CAMEROON FOOTBALL FEDERATION

Affiliée à la FIFA en 1962, à la CAF en 1963 et à l'UNIFFAC en 1998

PRESS RELEASE

The following resolutions were adopted at the Ordinary Session of the Executive Committee held in Limbe on 16th February 2022 at Marcsons Hotel:

- ➤ The modification of the agenda by including in its item 15 concerning interpretation and application of articles 42 and 43 of the FECAFOOT Statutes with regard to the actions of a member of the said Committee;
- ➤ The approval by 18 votes for and 01 against, of the decisions taken by the FECAFOOT Executive Committee of 22nd December 2021 held in Kribi;
- ➤ The approval by 18 votes for and 01 against, of the decisions taken by the Emergency Committee during the sessions of 27th December 2021 and the 13th and 20th January 2022;
- ➤ The confirmation and approval by 18 votes for and 01 against, of the following recruitments:
 - Mr. Benjamin Didier BANLOCK as Secretary General of FECAFOOT;
 - Mr. DJITTA as Interim Financial Administrative Director;
 - Mr. HAPPI SOHO FANGUEN Franck Hilaire as Director of Football Development of FECAFOOT;
 - Mr. DJOUNANG Blaise as Head of the Legal Affairs Department of FECAFOOT;
 - Mr. LOE Camille Jean Luc as Director of Cabinet of the President of FECAFOOT:
 - Mr. MABOANG KESSACK Emmanuel as Chargé de Mission of FECAFOOT.
- ➤ Mandate was given to the President of FECAFOOT to proceed with the **recruitment** of four (4) other executives within the Federation;
- ➤ The adoption after modification of the Regulations of the Elite One and Elite Two Professional Championships, The Executive Committee unanimously adopted the said Regulations for the 2021/2022 sports season;
- ➤ The General Secretary was instructed to prepare, at the beginning of each sports season, a summary note explaining the modifications made to the Regulations of the Championships for the said sports season;
- ➤ The adoption of the launching of the First Pan-African School Football Championship in Cameroon, a project of the Confederation of African Football for the 2021/2022 sports season;
- ➤ The Executive Committee took note of the information given by the General Secretariat on the setting up of an establishment in charge of the distribution and merchandising of FECAFOOT articles and gadgets;

















- ➤ The adoption of the draft modification of the Organigram of FECAFOOT subject to the validation of the General Assembly;
- The provisional suspension for a period of three (3) months of the Member of the Executive Committee, Mr. GUIBAI GATAMA, Delegate of the Far North Regional Football League, in accordance with the provisions of Articles 42 and 43 of the **FECAFOOT Statutes**;
- The approval of the change of name of Hercules Football Academy to *African* Football Academy;
- A seventy-two hours (72hrs) deadline was given to The President of FECAFOOT to take decision concerning the future of Mr. ANTONIO CONCEICAO as Head Coach of the Indomitable Lions of Cameroon.



Benjamin Didier BANLOCK

THE GENERAL SECRETARY OUND













